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COAST GUARD BEACH PARK IMPROVEMENTS SPA APPLICATION May 2024
ST SIMONS ISLAND, GA

Appendix A
SPA and Revocable License
Application
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Shore Protection Act Permit Application
0.C.G.A. 12-5-230

Date: sm2e

Mailing Address: ProjectLocation:
ARN Mt Jason Hapen 4101 Firs| Strest

Giynn County Board of Commissioners $t Simons lsfand. Gearpis 11522
1725 Reynolds Streat

Brungwich Georgia 31520

Telephone: #1213 FFax:

Name, address, and title of authorized agent for application coordination (if desired):

ot Brown, PO, PE Tglephone; 912-226-4612
Goodwyn Mils Cawood, LLC Fax:

1812 Newcastle Sireel, #218

Brunawick, Georgia 31520

Names and addresses of adjoining property owners (attach additional sheets as needed):
Eoe attachment

Describe the proposed activity (attach additional sheets as needed):

The proposed project includes improvements to the existing Coast Guard
Beach Park. Within the Shoreline Permitting Act (SPA) jurisdictional area,
improvements include grading and filling of a wetland area, construction of
a sand volleyball pit, and replacement of some vegetation with native
vegetation. See included cover letter for project details.

Statement: | have made inquiry to the appropriatc authorities that the proposed project is
not over landfill or hazardous waste site and that the site is otherwise suitable for the

proposed project.
Date: j/é 202?[

Signature of Appticant(not agent):

RECEIVED
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STATE OF GEORGIA

REQUEST FOR A REVOCABLE LICENSE FOR THE USE OF TIDAL WATERBOTTOMS

APPLICANT NAME(S). Glynn County Board of Commissioners

1725 Reynolds St Brunswick Ga 315620
{Street) (City) (State) (Zip)
PROJECT ADDREss/LocaTion: 4101 Fist Street, St Simons island

MAILING ADDRESS:

Glynn .Atlantic Ocean, Bloody Marsh

COUNTY: WATERWAY:
S005-00 008-004

LOT, BLOCK & SUBDIVISION NAME FROM DEED:

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Coastal Resources Division

One Conservation Way

Brunswick. Georgia 31520-8687

| am requesting that | be granted a revocable license from the Siaie of Georgia 1o encroach
on the beds of tidewaters, which are state owned property. Attached hereto and made a part of this
request is a copy of the plans and description of the project that will be the subject of such a license.
[ certify that all information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
understand that willful misrepresentation or falsification is punishable by law.

| understand that il permission from the State is granted, it will be a revocable license and
will not constitute a license coupled with an interest. | acknowledge that this revocable license
does nol resolve any actual or potential disputes regarding the ownership of. or rights in. or over
the property upon which the subject project is proposed. and shall not be construed as recognizing
or denying any such rights or interests. | acknowledge that such a license would relate only to the
property interests of the State and would not obviate the necessity of obtaining any other Siate
license, permit. or authorization required by State law. | recognize that 1 waive my right of
expectation of privacy and | do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with
such project until the Commissioner of DNR or his/her designee has executed a revocable license
in accordance with this request.

7 ] Sincerely.
BYLXZW%CZ// o I e | Date:s 2. S 202 L/

Signature of Appli-éélnt

Couwd 7Y ptutoc £

Title. if applicable

By: 9"4""’7%?“ Date: 5-16.24

“Signature of Applicant

Program Mangement Director
Title. if applicable o

Attachments

RECEIVED

MAY 17 %
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Deed Book 3775 Page 225, Filed and Recorded 08/01/2017 at 01:34:25 PN
CFN #632017008729 R(‘ald M. Adams Clerk of { jerior Court @Glynn
County, GA

After recording, returnm to:
Glynn County Attomey’s Office
701 “G™ Street, 2nd Floor =
Brunswick, Georgia 31520

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF GLYNN

AFFIDAVIT AS TO FACTS AFFECTING TITLE TO LAND

OWNER: Glynn County, Georgia

CROSS REFERENCE: Final Decree of the District Court of the United States of America
for the Southem District of Georgia, dated March 30, 1936, and
recorded in the office of the Clerk of Superior Court of Glynn
County, Georgia, in Deed Book 4-P, Page 735.

Personally appeared before the undersigned, an attesting officer duly authorized to
administer oaths under the laws of the State of Georgia, Jason M. Wilbanks, who, upon being
duly sworn, does hereby state as follows:

1.

My name is Jason M. Wilbanks, I have reached the age of majority, I am sui juris and I
make these statements based upon my personal knowledge.

2.

I am an attorney at law, licensed to practice in the State of Georgia, and | am an Assistant
County Attorney in the Glynn County Attomey’s Office.

3.
By a final decree dated March 30, 1936 (hereinafter referred to as the “Final Decree”),

recorded in the office of the Clerk of Superior Court, Glynn County, Georgia in Deed Book 4-P,
Page 735, and pursuant to a petition filed by the United States of America to condemn property pereep

JUN 93 6
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Deed Book 3775 Page 226

for public purposes, the United States District Court for the Southern District of Georgia ordered
that title to certain property owned by Glynn County, Georgia, be vested in the United States of
America. Said property is commonly referred to as 4201 First Street on Saint Simons Island,
Georgia (hereinafter referred to as the “Property”), and is more specifically described in the
March 30, 1936, Final Decree of the United States District Court for the Southern District of
Georgia, a copy of which is also attached hereto as Exhibit “A™ and incorporated herein by
reference.

4.

The March 30, 1936, Final Decree of the United States District Court for the Southern
District of Georgia also ordered that should the United States of America abandon the use of the
Property for Coast Guard purposes, the title to the Property shall revert to Glynn County and that
the time of abandonment may be established by either of two procedures, one of which was
through written notice from the appropriate department of the United States to Glynn County that
the Property has been abandoned.

5.

On or about May 10, 2017, the Glynn County Attorney’s Office received a letter dated
April 28, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as the “Letter”), from Commander R. A. Hueller,
Commanding Officer with the United States Coast Guard, referencing the Property and the
March 30, 1936, Final Decree by the United States District Court for the Southern District of
Georgia. Said April 28, 2017, Letter from Commander Hueller is attached hereto as Exhibit “B”
and by reference made a part hereof.

6.

In the April 28, 2017, Letter, Commander Hueller, on behalf of the United States Coast
Guard, gave notice to Glynn County that the United States has abandoned use of the Property for
Coast Guard purposes and that it was the position of the United States Coast Guard that
ownership of the Property has reverted, by operation of law, to Glynn County upon receipt of
such notice.

7.

At its meeting on June 1, 2017, the Glynn County Board of Commissioners formally
acknowledged receipt and acceptance of the former Coast Guard Station property from the
United States Coast Guard, as set forth in its April 28, 2017, Letter to Glynn County from
Commander Hueller, and authorized the Chairman of the Board of Commissioners to execute the
acknowledgment set forth in the Letter. The Chairman of the Glynn County Board of
Commissioners has executed the Letter acknowledging receipt and acceptance of the Property,
including any improvements thereon.

RECEIVED

JUN 03 2%

GA-DNR



Deed Book 3775 Page 227

8.
This Affidavit is made to be recorded in conformity with O.C.G.A. § 44-2-20.
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

AS@GN M. WILBANKS

- RECEIVED

Jum g5 2%

GA-DNR
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Exhibit “A”

RECEIVED
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.provomnts covered horeby shall be AOL Llusd thun tie wuyunt ol Lhe cush lown securva hereby
provided, that if the lcan sccured hereby ls u “Construction ioun", as definea by seotion
8 quoted above, pending the completion of the laprovuuests to bs conatructea the amount of
iasurance need not be more at any Lime thun (Oe wowit uctually savanuea by the assoulstion
to the borrower up to that time.
| In the event the borrower's indebtudness to the ussuclatlon shouls not be pula in tull
l upon its mnturity (whother metutuvd naturally by lagsd oL tlue oF wiaelder by the happenlag
‘of snything named in the by luws ol the uasoclutlon ua Operuling tu mature toe amme wuriler;
the assoclation ahall huve the rignt, with or wlithout ontering upon ur tualng posssssion
. of the rool property obove describea, tO Daké L aide Liwrodf st publle outery Dulure the
I] court housc door of Ulynn lounty, ueorplu, to the higiicst Dluder Tor Cush un any L6gal FLaus
4 day, ufter ficat advertised the tloe, piucw 60U Tofwd @l SLay ONCE L Weed LOP LOUD Weedd De-
fore the date of sale. The w3svclatlon shull nave Lue rlgGt Lo bid ut such sukv wno io the
ryent 1t should submit the highest bld Lo becuwe Lue puPchivaer. Toe aulv Guy be Gunauctea
by any officar of the paso¢iatlion or by its resuwinr wbtortiey ¢ by any egetit of other uttorney
that suy be dejignated la writlag by the Preslaunt or ¥ice rocsbiucnt oI Lue nssoclatlun. The
assoclotion shall =xecute wnd a=llver

W pUCGHasulf 40 3UCH Suic & Geocl 01 COOVe unce tamt

shall oporata to convay Lo und vwat Lid urchaser Lhe luil wou ¢owplute titie to sulo

described real propicty, both the leb.‘.‘: +¢ Belu 0Y e aspvcibtion end all plgat, title

snd lnterast of the borrower thercla. roeeeds 0l suen guie snull oe wppilea, pirst,

te thes payment of the eipensa3 lncld. the swm, Loealialig o rewOnubae comnlsalon not

l=338 than 5% of the successful ©ld, Lo NN |Jelfoon wio ¢onuutts Loe dLld, LI otacy touh &

salariaed offlcer of the uss3zoclatlon; neat

el

Lo Laov polwciil 01 Lae Lndebtéuncss SvCurdu helrsoy
princlpal and intarest, including all suvandes ot ooy Huve been auae by Che wssoclutlion

in accordance with Lts by Luws; and the busunbe, i1 wny, shall be turneq ov.r tou Lie LOrfromepr
or held by the assoclatlon for his or her uccount. The puscrd nersin conlerrea e A0t pér-
sonal te the assoclation but ooy be cherCivea by Lo ugause of tills seviPity ~noover de may
be. And the powzsrs hereln conferrua uwre NOL saAtaUsiVe DUL 4rv cumuletlve Lelfwiy bud UOs
egasoclation, Lts sucees5sors or vsslgna, 30h4s Ou¥e Lhe PL Ll LG grociéud 10 €niorce Loe Su-
curity uffocded by this Linstrumcnt by wn wGlion LU sue Wl sult Lo equlty a3 Lt OF tacy awy
ba adviascd.

IN ALINESS WHERYOF the borrower his helfouato Seb Dls OF gof Uand LOd S¥ul WA Dad GuelVerea
this instrument, the day and yeur herelu 1irst welttoa,
Sign~d, seouled wnd dellveced

1n the presenes of:
I Carolya Lowe

wfa. Bugyle a. walker {ozul)

Hildeed Bunkley
Notury Publie, Glynn County, weorgla
ly commlision expires warch 19, LYo6
(Hoturiul seel)

Aecoraed wals abth day of April Avot

LD e L ¢
n Ltguty Wlere
4 1In the Dlatrict Court of the Unltia 3tates of aperl¢u lof Lhe vouthera Listrict of weorglu,
iiaycroas Divislon
Upited Stetnys of Americu I
Petitloner d
1
v i RECEIVED
I #etltica in Lonuowaution L. u, 137
A certaln parcel of lund on St.
] Stnons :_-lund, County of wlynn [}
8tate of Georgla, et. aol. iy
* Difendunta [ o o3 u K *

T R e T et e
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Finui Lecrew )

VHEHEAS on the 4th doy of Murch 1826, Lhe Unlteo Stutes 0F fuerice, pursustt Lo ordsr

i 4 e e
* -

-

-

duted the ©7th doy of February 1908, filed LLs pulition to condumn thas herclosfter oeseribeq

lunds for publle purpossa, wnd

SHLHEAS cltutlon lssued requring wil persons, iirms wna ceorporstlons owilng or tiaioing
to omn, having or clalming to huve wny rlgat, title interest or estute AR sulo land to file
approprivte pleudings In the offlce of the Llerd o Lne wourt 1or Lot euyeross bivislon ol l

the Southern Uistrict of Gerorglu on or belore the «oth nuy oI murcn i¥ow, to show couuse why

o dmtas o

th~ prayers of the peiitlon should not be aruates,wilen cltailon was pubiishea in tne brua-
erick News on the 4th duy of Murch 19ob, and

BHEREAS Wi, L, Horwell of Brunswlci, weorgiu, vius Lppolulea to represent the publie stnerully I
in suld procseding, and

WHEAREAS en the 23rd duy of durch l3oo, Wijwan LOUlL, , UuOrgle, tiw Gelunusnt in Seie uon-
deanstion procceding, by and through <. b. acglanon, ». w. Cnosrch, Jao b, Pavak, n.unateaifie
W. €. Little, V. H, Koyul wnd H. D, Tuylor, its Lomslusioncrs of nouus wno Aevenues, uio

sppear wnd flle a verificd woswer 1o Jilu ,utitlon viclulng Lo o6 Lhe ganur of sulu luna,
wnd

HEARAS on suld dete suld w. w. Hurwesd uid sppeur une 1ise bls veri)leg report on bunult

of the public gunerully, which ruport stateu in substince tRut sulu lunu sOuLll €O be won-
demnod hus never been utllilzed by tae puodic Ln ull GaepL@liy; lhal Lt 15 ut present o low
mur3hy troct of land, th: greater portivn of ahivh &s Uauulry 1icouvu st nigh tlue sno 1is
unsultuble for use for park purposes; thut the inlerests 0 tuw wubiic generuily Guwmana

thut proper Coust Guurd fuclliitius bu mvalluvie on the Lsiwnu 01 ot. oloons wna Lhat suid

tract of land 23 in his oplnion the best uviiluose sile OB -3uift 43:ana for u Loest unurd I
station, and

YHEALAS no other person, firm or corpuration hus POt Bl L0k BOSWEr L0 dala patition

or haa clolmed to have uny right, title, Llntervabl ©fF valile in dulu abnu a2o0uydt Lo be con-

demned ,

Sutd cuuse cume on to be heurd befury M6 Wi0 Lltes conslueratlon ©f plencingy Liiea

und heuring evidence tharcon, 1L sppeurs Lo Lhe Lol
1. That the legul title to suld lunu L5 vesteu In Luiynn wounty, veosgla.

£. Thut there has beon no ¢fforL of utiewpt by e uwier of by Lie pubilc L0 use suic lund

or ony portion thrreof L3 & puUbLAC puFX, NG tAwl $ulG Luft 1i wna las buen in such conale
tlon a3 to preclude Lts wse by the pubily L uny Gapuuliiy .

3. Thot cven 1f thers hus beun & Goicublon 01 sulu ranu Lo Lhw PUDLLC 1OL pull PUCPOSes

or If any perason hus u rlght to huve ould iunu retulucue we o puli, the public wiil be belu- I
fited more by the use to which the United lales o1 agsrlte fntenus Lo pul tne latu a8 such
rights, 1f sny, are subject to this righl ol conduanntlon.

4. Thot Glynn Lounty, wworgla, tht oxner oL salu lung, Dy itvs Lotwl3sloners ol nouuy Lnd

Ravenues, had offered Lo donute 3.1d lund to the Unileu Stutus o1 n@urici, Lo De used lor woast l
t

Ouard purposts, with the express provision thet ouvute the Uidtues bteles sbwluen Lhe use of

sald land for Cosst Guard purposes, Liile L0 sulu Luhu suOWLl revert to Glyon vounty, veorgis.
IT I8 THEAEEORE WONSILbuby, Unbeact ast aldUsubl ool the ubsviute wag inutlessibie l.il.ll!

to the hereinafter descrlbed luig, subjucl to the tiwltaiious pereinsi L&r provicea, be and '

RECEIED
the sane i3 hereby vested in the Unfited stulvs ol agerles In fee slwple, frev und clewr and .

discharged of all liens, vncumbrunces, servituovs, churges, restrictions and covenunts

N o3

whotsoaver, said lond being describea us f10liowss

e . e b ¢ i o piat b

Lying and being on the Islynd of St. &lmons, County of wiynn, otute of wgorglu, belng wll 1
:of that eertuln tract or parcul of lund gnown e *uyclile rark®, being Lpe trusct or land l GA'DN
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"which 'exr.ends from that certoln public road unosn s ucuuh Hote oo the nortawest to low [ i

.wnter mark on the Atluntlc Océan oo ibe southeuat, ang trow Filrat btreet on Bast seuch on il
the northeast, to Park duy and ab ynnemeq twenty 14Ve joot astrest of Euat kno Subdivislon

]

onthe southwest, saving end rescrving froa the suue mo0a jivenue wcross the sade, as shown

-on plat plan of the U. 3. Coust Guerd, clvii eoglnesr's ollice, oo. LULLW?, datea dovemper '

. 18, 1935,

i IT 15 FUATHER QAUEAeb that should the Unlted Stetes of sger.cu wouncon the use of 8uld
land for Coast Guard purposes, the tltle Lo salie 3umsl FeVert to ukyon Lounty, suve aod
except that the United States of smerlcu Ls to buve Lhe right to remove whatever improve-
aents it may have placed upon sald fmud wlthin two yedrs aiter salo Leng sasll nuve been

II abandon=d by the United States o Amurlcu. lhe tlwe ol aDunuutuent of sula Lluna muy be es-
teblished by either of the lollosing proceuures;

(a) By writton notlce from.the Lpproprlete uépurioenl oL tue Upltud Stetes Lo the ofilcials

/ then and there in churge of Glynn County, weorgla thub ihe luio gupgemnea hereunaer hus
besn sbundoned, or

{b) By written domand from thuaw 1n churge ol Liyun vounty, vegorglu alrvcteu %o toe
Treasury Dopartmant of the Unlted otubtes or to whulevel uupurtmunt BaY ALYEe SUCCeuusd in

churge of sald lend thut notiflcatlon be glvun us LO &Nvluce OF At suld lung hua buen a-

bundoned and Lf no reply ln wrlling bu retwived lucretu lu olnely duyd thefeultur allirwing

. _ ;
that suld lond hus been shendoned, Lt shais be Cuncilslves) pPesunes et sslo tund Dud

been sbandonsd at some Lime pricr to the lest aute of alnety duys.
v This Z3th day of Larch 1856.

. Presented by: =3, H. ourrett
. Dunbar Berrlaon Upitua otutes Juage
. Asslstunt U.3.Attorney

) Filnd cnd enteored sapril 3, 1948
fizlter Thomas, Deputy Clerk.
3 Recordrd Page 527, Book A
Dlatriet Court of the United Stutes of anorau, cguliern blotcivl i byorglu.
I, Scott A.Zdwards, Clork of tho Court of tne Unitwd Status 1o toe pouthern Ulstrict
of Geerglu, do hereby ecrtily thut the angwsed w0 10regolng throe (ds phata of carbon
j copy of typemritten mutter 15 o trus wna felthiul copy of floul gecpres of the vourt entured

In caiz of Unlted stutes of aswrlcn, v3 a curtuln purced 01 luna oo st. a;mua daleno, County
of Glynn, State of usorgia, et. al., Lus Cuse no. L4V.

Ll

now reaclaning on file tmong the recoras of sula Lourt liu my orilce.
I TESTINOSY WHEAEDF, [ have hersunto subscribeu wy M wia alflaes Lus seal of tne suld

District Court ut Auycross, ua,, this ord uuy of apeil in the Jlul Ol QuUr LOTG ODE TuOWsLNO
‘I nine hundred and thirty six, und in the 0aé hunurvQ »qu Addta yual 9l tae Lnospunuence of
the United Sictes.

SCOtt a. Lawafas
I d Linrk, Unlted Statea Listrict court
3 oF nuslter Thotus '
Luputy Hiers :
{otul 01 uilives
i fiecoravd taly 1oth Quy of aprli 190 i
J ‘ : u(/:/)/jj.'-......-.-f”

Loputly wierk

=

RECEIVED

w03 28
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Exhibit “B”
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ORIGINAL

U.S. Department of Commanding Officer 15608 SW 117" Avenue
Homeland Security . U. S. Coast Guard Miami, FL. 33177-1630
Civil Engineering Unit Miami Phone: (305) 278-6700
United States :
Coast Guard
11000

Glynn County Georgia

Attn: Mr. Noah W. Priest-Goodsett
701 “G” Street, 2" Floor
Brunswick, GA 31520

Dear Mr. Priest-Goodsett:

Pursuant to the March 30, 1936 final decree by the United States District Court for the Southern District
of Georgia, recorded at Glynn County Property Appraisal Office, the United States acquired from Glynn
County certain property described therein and commonly referred to as “4201 First Street, St Simons
Island, Georgia™ (the “Property™). The Property was subject to a right of reverter in favor of Glynn
County if the United States were to abandon the use of the property for Coast Guard purposes.

The Coast Guard hereby gives notice to Glynn County through its officials that the United States has
abandoned use of the Property for Coast Guard purposes. Therefore, it is our position that ownership of
the Property has reverted, by operation of law, to Glynn County upon receipt of this notice.

The United States Coast Guard Civil Enginee}ing Unit Miami will retain the real property records for
Coast Guard Station St Simons. A copy of these records will be forwarded to your office upon request.
The Property may be identified by the following Coast Guard identifiers:

RPUID# 10993 - Land

RPUID# 10988 ~ Station Bldg

RPUID# 10989 - Garage Station

RPUID# 10990 - Emergency Generator Building
RPUID# 10991 - Flammable Storage Shed

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Property, including any improvements thereon.
ACKNOWLEGEMENT:
Signature of acceptance on behalf of Glynn County Georgia

Printed Name %; i @f unSon Title CL’\D\QI N

RECEIVED

JuN a3 I

GA-DNR
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Return acknowledgement to:

Commanding Officer

United States Coast Guard
Civil Engineering Unit Miami
15608 SW 117" Avenue
Miami, FL 33177

For inquiries on this matter, my point of contact is Mr. Paul Hewitt who may be reached by telephone at
(305) 278-6717 or by email to Paul.R. Hewitt@uscg.mil.

Sincerely,

R. A. HUELLER, Commander
Commanding Officer
U.S. Coast Guard

Enclosure: (1) Final Decree

RECEIVED

JUN 0 26

" GA-DNR
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Finoy baerse

WHENEAS on Lhe 4th dzy of iereh 1820, e Unbtes Siotes Ul deriCs, pursuunl tu graep

ted che 27th dey of February 1%.6, Fllyg 1La pPelltive Lo condeme Ui herslnulter aeseribea

wds for publle purposes, wnd

WHEHEAS eltutlon 1ssued Fequiring &ll pu{aoyi;!ligﬁi L0 coraorsilons Onitling o

Cinlmlbng
own, having or clalplng Lo huve wny rigzat,

tlile Enturest ar USLLLE 1n splu lanw Lo [lie

LiW LOuTL Lupr 1ne whycross blvlsiovn al .;]
the <bih ouy o1 ayren 195y,
e preyers of the peticlon shiould not bé grunted

propriuce pleadings in the office of the Clerd o

¢ Soulhern DistricL of Georgin an of bejore Lo show cause why

seblien cltution wes pubilsnuu in wpe brun.
Ick Hews on the gih day of ¥urch ldve, wnd

VAEREAS W. L. Rarwell of Brungwlei, Ucorpla, auz ay

polizied to Fopresentl Lthe pubrle csnerally q
ssid proceading, apd }

YHEREAB on the 2ard dsy of Yurch 1845, Glyna Count,, Brorgiu, Lhe defendunt in sula cen-
mailon proceeding, by snd through . b.- Wexlonon, .. o. Caurch, J.0. 6, Fak, Nou.nstesdife
€. Little, V. i, Hoyal wnd B, ©, Taylor, fus Comuissloncrs of

10ar and fila & varifled LOAWEr Lo siula jutlclon tlcimlng Lo b Lhe winer of s

nobus and Avvenues, ula

2lu Luna,

'HEREAS on snld date seld . L. Hurwell did bppeur eav 1)le pty verirted ‘report on benelf
the publle generelly, shleh report stuced In SubILLNCE Lhut shia luna 30t,nt Lo be wop-

ned has never baen uvtllzed by the pubile In uuy

Cuiniley;
shy tract of lond,

Lhat 4 1y wt present o Llow
Lhe greutsr portion of alilenn is Milaiay

tlooden wu high (lue uho s
ulieble for use for Park purposes;

thut toe lntoreses 0l wunw

publite guherilly oemang
t proper Cooot Quurd facilillus be evalluble on the [siuno of oo, olBons wna et sela

—
et of land L3 in his cplnton the bust cveliwnge 3ite on suld Lyinna lor & CouMt Luerd _JJ
tion, and

HEREAS na cther peTdon, Iirm or corporgtion lies EPPCaAren sun muoe enzver Lo vzla petition-
ines eclalwed to hpve my right, tltle, lnverest or ealLibe In suld rung doughit to be con
ed

tld couse cemo on Lo be hsird beiors pe‘und wlter Gonaluerallon Ol Lne

plesaings Ilien
hearing evidence thereon;

it uppawsrs to the Lourt;

- That the legn) title ea 0ld lund is vesved In filynn ununtj, weovgiu,
+ Miat there hins baen no tifort or wttewpe by the OTaEr OF by 'L

ne pubilc Lo use aula land
my portlon thoreof uy a publie pirk, ind that swid 140 L9 wnd hua buen in stich conal-
¥ a8 Lo precludé Les usu Ly the public in By Cupauily,

That even if there hua been & dealeation ol 510 lotu to the publly tap

F any person hes u Fight to have suld iwnd retagnce [N

) more by thao use 1o whieh the Unitea

Yerk purposes
1
4B purd, Lhe public wiil pe bene-

smErltue lnsendy Lo put the lanu wnd such
ehit ol conaemnitlon.

Hdlutus ol
Ls, Ir nny; are subjJect to this pf

That Dlynn Couanty, Yeorgls, the owner of seid lut, by 1r3 Lorlasioners ol houds end
nues, hes offcred to donule soid langd to the Unitea 3

tutui of
4 purposes,

Hith the expréss provialon thut sioulg Lhe Goktua

Btulus sbundon the use of
tand lor Coust Guerd purpoags,

s@eritn to be used lor vousy C]
titly t6 vulu luna Anouly revep

L to Glynn Louniy, Yeorgim.
Lkl Onblnct anb nidUpul il Lths ubsulute

he hereinaftor describod Lurd,

[3 TIEAEROHE LoNSlu UNE Lnuefensible Liyig
sublest Lo Uhe sipdy
seme 13 herchy voated in Lhe Unlted 3t

1arged of wll Ligna,

sliony gereluet tep provioed, bs ung

téa o1 sperlew Ly fue Slwple, free pad clesr and

ncunabrunces, survituesy, chuy

&td, Feaivicliona und covenunls
sorver, aaid land belng deséritbiv

d ua follaws:

Ing and belng on the Islcnd of 3. dimuns, Couniy of ulyah, viLLe of “eurglu, Uolng ull
.4 eertedn Lrict op PEVEL] O Jona wiosn v %uyuila, e Sk, beln, wns oy al lunuy
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Deed Book 3775 Page 236 (.
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thleh #xlands froa that cuertuolsn publlc rowe anosn wg weeen sosa on

e norinwest Lo low

water purk ot the Atlentie Oceun on Lhz SOULhewsl, Lnu 100@ FLESE Slpewt on kust pesch on

:the northesst, Lo Park wuy Lna un unnumun twenly 1lve 100y alrvet of East kno dubdivision
oathe southwest, soving snd ruserving {rom Lhw stwe H000 Lvenue ucress too Sume, 85 shown

on plat plan of the O, 3, Couat Guhru,‘qlvllfk:ul?;er'a elilee, no. 1Llu?, dutes dHovempur
18, 1835, | '

1T IS5 FUATHER OADEAED that ushould the United Stutes of wmtrica ubepaon the use of suig

land far Coast Guerd purposes, the title to seie shuil revert Lo Glynn Counvy, «save und ;

except that the Uniced Stutea of smorice is L0 haVe the pi bl Lo remove whatever lmprove-

Dents L moy have placed vpon sald lund within tao yeurs sllér sulo luna sauil nuve

asbondonad by the Untted Stotes of imericu.

buen

the timy ol wownuonwent oL suin land may ba es-
teblishad by elther of the folloalng procadures;

(a) By written notlee frem.the wpprogrinte Gepariment ol the United Statey wo the ofilcials

then snd there tn cherge of Glynn Counly, ueorglet thut the dluna conaewned flereuncer hus

bean sbeadoned, or

(b} By written desand from those In churge of Gayun Counly, Ueorpia dlrected to Qhe

Treasury Dapartmant of the United Stutes or to L lEVEr depurtment mLy Bu¥e sutcreedea in

charge of sald lend thst notlflestion be Llven &5 to sh=iucr or not suld land huo heen u-

bandoned and [I' no reply In wrlting be yracelved therslo In nlnety doye tnereadter aifiratng -

that suld land hus beeq etbundoned, 1t ahwmll be Contiuilvely presused that sulo tiod fed

-baen abandoned st some Ume prior to the Just deie o1 nitety doys.

This 30th day of Uureh 1833,

Presented by; wp. li, nurrete
Dunbsr Hacrisen United atuiss Judge
Aastiatent U.5.httorney

Filed opd entered npril 3, 1935 .
Yialter Thomos, Da2puty Clerk. .
Recorded Paga SB7, Book A

District Court of the United Stetes of smerl, spuihern Matrict of Georgfn.

I, Scotl A.Edwards, Clerk of the Court of the bajten Siwivs for Lhe Bouthern Llstriet

of Georgla, do haereby certify thuat the LfleiEd wnd foregolng threg \3! peges of esrbon

copy of typewritien matter is u true tna filihlful copy o1 1ipal aecrae of the court epnlerad

in case of Uplted Statos of amerles, vs » tertuin pureul ol Lung o 3i., sgqons lsiend, Counky

of Glynn, Btate of Ugorgla, eot. tl., lew cuss no, La7.

now rewalnlng on [ila smong the records of ssic Court Lo wy oifica,

.

IH TESTIRONY #HEREQF, I have hersunlo SUbseribet ny nusu wng ffisea Wha seul of the Suid

District Court at Yoycroaa, Ge., Lhis oro duy ol apris in che Ytar ol our Lota one thousuna

nins hundred and thirty aix, end in the one nar
the United Stotes,

 BAU LUK yueur of wne Ineepuauence of

BC0tt &, lLdwaros )
Litrk, Unltea Stures Listrivt Court
. by wulter Thowss
baputy Ujarg
(doul of uilfoyy
Recorawd tnlu Loth Quy of April 1936
AT e

Dupuly Llark
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: Ly,
tM1e DRED, wmade thin [f7e aay ot Mo g , 1988,

betvesn the United states of Americs, acting by and through the Commander,
Beventh Coast Guard Distvict, under and putsuant to the provisions of the !
rederal proparty and Administrative Services Act of 1949, as amended (40 ""'c'-'MI
471 ot seq.}, and teguletions issued pufsusnt thersto, party of the tizst part,
and the County of Glynn, Stete of Georgia, party of the second part) witnesseth:
WHEREAS, by proceedings in condemnation in the Disteict Couct of the ynited
gtates for the Southern District of Georgia, Waycrosa Diviaion, recorded in the
oftice of the County Clerk of Glynn County on 3 April 1936, in Book A, pige 537,
tae simple title to & certain tract or parcel ot land in Glynn County, Island of

St. Simons, Georgis, subject to & ceversionary interest of Glynn County, was

9 vested in the United States of Americs, and

WHEREAS, subssquent to tha acquisicion of the aforessld property, accretions
of land have considerably increassd the land atea, and a portion of the accrated
t. 1and ia ne longer nesded for Coast GUALG puzposes.
: ¥OM, THEREPORE, the wald party of the first part, by virtue of the authority
t contained in the Act of congrass and the aforesald coversionacy intereat

therain, doas heceby remiss, taledss and Corever quitclain unto the party of the

T

second part, all the right, title and interest of the United States of America
in snd to the folloving described proparty situated, lying and being Ia the

county of Glynn, 5tate ol Georgis, to wits

A1l that certain lot, tract, of paccel, wituate, lying and
baeing in the 25th MLlitia pistcice, County of Glynn, su'nt Simone
Inland, State of Georgia, lying between fFirat Street and Pack
Way, East End Subdivision, as shown on the plat mada by C. M.

German, Jt. and Associates, dated Pebruscy 6, 1985, and revised

Dl Loy, Cosmrn
€ L2 Yoract. - Tgm

[

pebruacy 19, 1%83, and being more particularly described 4as

tollows, ko wit:

commance at & point where the east line of Mood Avenus

A intersects the south line of Picst Street and run thence Scuth 53

F degrees, 12 minutes, 23 chon‘dl gast, for a distance of 300.00
:!‘A‘ fest, to the Point of Beginning of the tract hazein conveyed;

. RECEIVED
; thence from said Point of Beginning continue South 53 degress, 12 .
£ JUN 03 24
e Thia Inswrucssont was prepared by: '
H # JAMES A. COSTELLO, Attorney

&1 & W. First Avenus (Room
o e GA-DNR

1 :




minutes, 28 seconde East, for s distance of 855,232 feet; thence
run South 46 degrees, 57 minutes, )9 seconda West, for a distance
of 327,015 fest along a tie line which generelly follows the high
geround aleong the beach; thence zun ll_o‘rt.h 48 degrees, 17 minutes,
$5 meconds MWest, for a distance of 447.0J0 feet; thence run North
313 degrees, 24 minutes, S5¢ seconds Bast, for a distance of 94.425
feet; thence run North 1) degreses, 49 minutes, 30 esconda West,

tor a distance of 117,150 feet; thence cun North 3% degiees, 47 G432

minutes, 39 aeconds West, for & distance of 140.560 feet; thence
tun Horth 42 degrees, 39 ainutes, 16 seconds West, for & distance
of 117.680 feot; thence tun Nocth 42 degress, 33 minutes, 0%
aeconds Bast, for & diatance of 24.42 feet to the Point of

Beginning.

The herein descridbed plat containing 3.90 acres,

TO HAVE AND TO BOLD the foregoing described premisea together with all and
singular the appuctenances thersuato belonging unte the said part of the first
part forsver.

The deed is exscuted and delivered to the ssid party of the second part,
without representations, warranties or covenants sither sxpressed or implied.

IN WITHESS WHBREOP, the sajd Commander, Seventh Coast Guard vistriet, has

set hin hand and caused to be affixed the seal of the United States Coast Quard

this [z s day of June, 1986,

UMITED STATES OF AMERICA
Pepactment of Tranaportation
United States Coast Guard

[BEAL)Y

by:
1 G. 8, DOC
L) Captain, Y. 8. Coast Guacd
Cozsander, Seventh Coast Guard District
Acting

Signed and mealed
in the presence of:

[t‘ 'C(ﬁ_ /{ _L‘C/\.

RECEIVER

LN
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STATE OF PLORIDA ) /\, Q/
is.a. /L

COUNTY OF DADE )

I herehy certify that on this J5 77 day of June, 1986, Defore me personaily
appsared G. B. Duca, Captain, United Btatas Coast Guard, Acting Commander,
Gaventh Coast Cuard District, to M wall Knovn to ba the petson described hezeln
and who executad the foregoing instrument for the usas and purposes sentioned
tharein and who acknowledges ths enecution to be his fres act and desd in bis
official capacity and that he affixed thereto the officlal seal of the United
States Cosst Guard, and that he executed the foregoing instrusent for and oa
behalf of the Unlted States of America. 443

witnasa my hand and officisl seal in sald County and State, the day snd year

las aforesaid.

N . Ot

@rr Publie, State of plorida
conmiseion eupicen:

NOTARY JUBLIC STATE OF ROUDA
MY COMMISSION DXPIRES MAN 13 987
BONDUD THAY GEMNERAL INSURANGE D *

o BRI
WEL ‘sunp 3o A8 Qgp SR papa
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J Georgla, Fulton County

In conslsderation of the sum of ten apliaras (pav.dyy cush in hefd puic by Ses Lsland
Coopsny, & Georgia corporation, st or betare the sewilny aia a¢uiVely of thesa pressnts,
the receipt of which 13 confessed, u3 weil as TOF otner vuiusble consluerstlion unto hia
flowing, the undersigned, Aichara #. Courts, #r., ol Fulton Lounty, Ueofyls, 3 lrustee,
hereby relisves, releases and forever alschurges {ToR the livn and efiect ol ibat certsin
wortgage lndenture from Seu Lsland Compuny to the uNuelslgheu, &3 lruated, dated Uctober 1,
1925, tnd recorded 1n the officc of the Clerk ol the Juperior wwurt ul: wiyun Lounty, usorgls,
in portgage bock 40, psge 615, and vlsdshers, wd suppivieciled bno enlulgud by « sviilng be
twesn the same partles dutea bececabef &1, 1l3ad, &G returucd n sulo Lierk's oftice in mort-
gage book 49, psge 798, nna clsushulc, the tulloslig usscribeu gesl property, tu-wit!

A1l thst certain lot of laind sltuste on SL. dlmons baawne io tae bl Listrict G. &,
Glynn County, Georgla, and lying wlong the vuiterly siav of Freucrlen Alvor, ww contululig’
50 by 50 feet of high land and 50 by 5J heet ol Dursh lang, 3uud laud L,Lln, Logeloer and
forming one body of lond, and thus UesCribed sau DOWnGEU; COANCAULAE B U pulat on the
southerly rl;m-or way of aings =uy Public ruwu wiefe Luc auwe Eftofortis Low cUge OF Drink
of the high lend and from Suld point runalng In & aoul.ueu.._g;:frucum uuoNy SLio southerly
right of way line a distunce of fifty feet; thuuce Lo L outies.lecly uirecllon wiu wt right
angles to the last described 1ine u olatauce 01 111%y Leet; thenus Ln o northevsterly alrece
tion at right sngles to the lust described .ine u ulstisice 0f one hunarea feet; thence ln
a northeasterly direction nt right angles to the luat acauflbed line & Glotunte pf fiftylest
te the sputherly right of way line of asslo nighwuy; and thence Lo & douthewsturly alrection
and along scid right of way fifty fuwt to thu toswencling golat, with ful, Iree wha uninter-
rupted right of egress und INEress taeréto in wny alrectlon over Other iuics O3 salu »gu
Islond Company, by sald oeu lslana Compeny, bls sutGosaurs wd wislgns.

The intént sad pu. pose of thls LA3LFULLAL L5 L0 ITUo uiG Fvicuas LA wbuve utGrlbed resl
propucty of and from thé operwtion «na eIf<ct 01 aLil Guliguse, ant Lo GunGel the sumd oi
record Ln Glynn Couaty, wsorgle, 20 far as Jbld fwbe pPuywrly is tuncerneu, but sulu sorct-
goge 15 to repaln Ia full force and eIlect &4 0 Lli QLOLL PO uTLY asascribeu tacleln wsna
convayad thersby, und not her:tolors Peisuasd by tae WiueFalgul, b3 ifudled,

IN SITAESS VHEREOQR, the undurslgncd, ss lrustoe ad «UOYE dubl oul, Nus nervunto #6¢ Nis awnd
affixed his seal ond delivered thaas presints 04 Labs PEDFLLIY oy LU0,

Bigned, saaled and delivered

in the prescnca of:

Polly Buntac

Yi. J. Bores

Notury Public,Fulton County, ueorgie
¥otary Publle, State of Jeorgla at Lurge

commisilon expires aay 12, 1837
(Notarinl seal)

nficaned . Lourts, 4r., (wesls
Ad spuplew us sbLOve 3el Out.

necordwd this litn day of april 1946
e AT g

P ] -’
beguly vierk

Foro Ha. 95086
Treazury Departaent
U.3.Coust Guard
fevis:d Fab. 19230

SHEREAS, The Secretary of The [ressury has bosn uutoorizec by LaF Lo estubilsh the Losat
Guard Station hereln describea;

AMD #HEHEAS, Congrass by 0.i.G., title id, sec, @9, pruvides w3 lolsows, via: "ind the
Secretary of the Treasury 13 horeby suthorized, whegever fe jusil 00<B it sovisablie to ao0-
quire, by dopation or gurchase, in beiall of tue Upited otatews, the right to ude aNQ ocCupy

sites for life saving or life bout itatlons, nouses ol relugs, und sites ror pierhesn bucodl,
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tﬁa Enbflshmnb of wh-l_r.ah_hus'Seen, or shull berewiler be, nuthorlved by Congress;"”

KNE WHEREAS, Congress, by U, &.0,, Title 14, sec. ob, proviees, inter ailuy bs tollows,
viz: "All existing lows relating eitherto the ,resent fife suving service or the present ne-
venue Cutter Service shall remain of lorce so fur a8 uppilvuble to the Coast Gukrd®,

AND #HEREAS, the saild Sccrelory of the Tressury devens 1t savisaole Lo acyulre, on bonulfl
of the Onited States, the right to use wnd oceupy thy hereiows bor Gescribec lot 01 Lund as
a site for a Coast Quare Stetion, us indicuteu by his signuture nereto,

Now THIS INDEN1URE between Sea Islund Lompany " u Corpusurion of une otute of veorglu, with
1ts prinelpsl office in Gliynn County, Georgin, purt of the first purt, wno the Upitea btutes
reprasented by the Secretary &f the lrunsury, purty of the sweona purt.

#ITNEGSETH thut the szid party of the 1irst purt in vonstaersijon 0¥ the sum ol ¢nv aollur
(#1.00) and the building wnd Buintulnlog by the purty of uhe weconu purt of & bowt house on
sald property, by thesc prosents grunts, Oimldcs, Fulbuots LOU COAVEYS LALO tne saig lnited
States all that certain lob of lunu -ltuste on bt. vkoons lalanu in the c6th bistrict . M,
Olynn County, wcorgla, and iying wlong the ensteriy alae o1 dreverica alver, wna voatuining
50 by %0 feet of high lund snd SU by B0 feet of awrsh dunu, sele Lung iyin, LORvLONE ana
foraing one body of land.
and thus described and bownded: Lomsincing ut o polnt on wie southeriy rigat of wuy line
of Kings Wsy Public Houa where the sume Intersvcts tue voge or briug ol nigh iund wuna from
sald point running in a southensteriy olrection uwiong sais douiberly riynt of wey line o
distanes of fifty foet; thence in & southwisLePly alrection ang wt Fight ungles to the lust
deseribed line » distunce of fifty feet; thence 4o u northwesterd, alrection st right wngles
to the last deseribad line o distunce of one hundreu lewty theace in o norinessterdy ailtwci-
ion ot right angles to the lust aescribeu line & uvistunce of [4fty fest to the southerly
right of way line of suld highwuy; uwnu thenue In o 20Ultesslersy alroction uno alony suia
rlght of way fifty feel to the commencumsnt poial tor tne purpuss of erdcting wid Buintoin-
ing a bout house on suid proporty for bouts usca by the Ynlted olules Youst Luuru sStatlon,
which Stotion s to be locuted wt or Reur ows lyiuna Death, Yeurgla, wnd fwrtner Lngicstea
on plot plun of the U.5, Const upura Civil Englncur's ofiice, no. ivaas?, autea Al/Llbsah
attached hereto and mude & part of this instruuent,
be the contents what they muy, will fuil right o1 e4less waa Angress thersto in wiy uirection
over other lunds of the grantor by those¢ in ihv empioy of Lhe Unlteo btutes, on oot or with
wchicles of pny kind, with boats or wny urtlvies usea lor tae puryose ul cafrylog oul tne
intentions of Congress in providing for the estubiishment of Comst yara otutions, wna the
right to pass over any lunds of the grauntor in uny BLOner i6 tue prosecutlon ol suiu purpose;
ond alse the right to erect such atructures upon Lav sula 4una s the Unitea stutes mby sae
fit, ond to remove ony and all such atructures ano appilunces al wny time; tne suld premises
to be used and ogeupled for the purpose numwa in sufu UsHiboy Jltiw iw, se¢, B6.

TO HAVE ANL TO HOLL the sald lot of dunt wno privileges unto the Unitea Stutus Itom thls
dnte.'

And the said party of the first part for itsel., Lts heira, executors, sasinistratoss,
successors and assigna does covenutitwlth the Unlten status, Lo wurruot ang oelend the peace-
sble possesalon of the above dusoribea preaisus to Lhe Uplted dtutes, for the purposes above
neped, for the term of thla covenunt, dgainst the lusiul cluims or &l personas Casiming by,
through or under the purty of the 1irst part.

AHND IT IS5 FURTHER ETLPULALLL, thut the United oStutes sheil be mliuwea to rvmove il build-
inga and appurtenances from the asld land shenvver 1t shull talnk ploper anc sgall have the
right of using other lands of ‘the grantor for PusBuy® OVOr the sume in eItscting such re-

Il

oovel. It belng usderstood that sald property ahuil revert $o the purly of toe 11irst purt, :

g = T immmmwm
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1ts successors and asaigus, in the gvent the party ol thv secona pert showid alscontinue «

1 the maintenance or use of sald boat house.

IM ALTNESS HESREOF, the partica herato huve Jet thelr nwnds wnd senly tols lat auy of r
‘ NHovembar A. D, nlneteen hundred snd thirty {ive. b
S,gned, sealed and delivered Suu Isiund Lompuny :
1:'1 pre;enee of By 4. b, Compton ’
Mrry Zellner Its vYice ¢resiaent
i 1 Catherine E. Clark Attustou by
gtary Public, Glynn County, Georgle P. F. voula
{Notaricl seni} Its ovcretary

| (Svbs 01 wapLiy)

by ulrectlon ol the bucretary of the Tressury

assistant becretacy
[ State of Georgla
County of Glynn
On thls lst day of ﬁove;her ke D, 1938, peryobuliy uppencea bulure me, J. L. vompton,
; Vice President, of See lslund Lompany, and r. F. Goldu, autrelisy of awu Laluna Lpmpuny,
and acknosledged that the foregolng inotrusent Dy thouw subsuribes 1a Guoir own [ruo acht wnd
deed ond that they executed suld deed by proper lugul sutuorlty irom sulu ok Laluna Lompun).
Lutheriuo B, Wiurd
| Motusy Publhay, uiryon \-oum.;l ugurgls

LOMebbolon vaplivd Jun. 9, ldab.
(fioturlul swvul)
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| Direction from

C

C

Mailing Address

Site Tax Map # Owner Name Site Address
e i 4150 First Street
1725 Reynolds Street, .
Northeast 04-08264 GIY"“ County Brunswji,ck G:l 31520 St Slmogs Island,
{ a
Southeast Atlantic Ocean
St. Simons C/O Patrick Anderson, MGR 2C C
Southwest 04-10132 Coast Cottages P.O. Box 21171 E?\S;l ;(]tégges
Neighborhood St. Simons Island, Ga 31522
4201 Fist Street
1725 Reynolds Street, -
Northwest 04-03299 Glynn County Brunswick, Ga 31520 St Slmo(l;s:1 Island,
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